

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 35904 OF 2024

In

TESTAMENTARY SUITS 105 OF 1998

Vaibhav Dayabhai PatelPETITIONER

V/S

Wavell Joseph PereiraRESPONDENT

Adv. Lalita Rajguru a/w Adv. Darshana More, Advocate for
Applicant/ Plaintiff

Mentioned out of turn

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA J**

DATE : 10th November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 19/11/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)