

Digitally
signed by
JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date:
2026.02.12
13:52:13
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 35904 OF 2024
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 105 OF 1998**

Vaibhav Dayabhai Patel **... Applicant**

V/s.

Wavell Joseph Pereira and Or. **... Defendants**

Ms. Esha Malik a/w. Mr. Austin Fernandes for Defendant No.3

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 11th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C. :

1. Mentioned. Not on Board. Taken on Board.
2. Time for filing and serving an Affidavit of Defendant No.3 is hereby extended till 12th February 2026.
3. Ms. Malik, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of Defendant No.3 states that a copy of this Affidavit has already been served, on the other side on 7th February 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Jyoti Pawar