

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 35904 OF 2024

In

TESTAMENTARY SUITS 105 OF 1998

Vaibhav Dayabhai Patel

....PETITIONER

V/S

Wavell Joseph Pereira

....RESPONDENT

As Per Praecipe S. O. 26/03/2026

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ  
DUBASH J**

**DATE : 17th March, 2026**

**P.C. :**

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

**( ASSOCIATE )**